

Schedule - B

Name of Work: Maintenance contract of Public Health & underground drainage at Gopalpuri Port Colony for the period of two years.

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Total Qty.	UNIT	RATE		AMOUNT
				(In figures)	(In words)	(In figures)
1	Sweeping & cleaning of roads, front and back side of compound wall of Resindentail Building & complete Non-residential Building & staircase. Cleaning & removing and disposing the garbage, silt, earth, mud, loose rubble etc. from the Storm Water Drains (SWD), Removing of dead animal's bodies, garbage from dustbins daily, Cleaning & washing for all toilets, including cost of required tools and materials like steel rods, Acid, phenyl, detergent etc. The garbage is to be disposed off outside Gopalpuri Port Colony at a place earmarked/decided by Gandhidham municipal authority and follow the norms for such disposal fixed by Municipality authority all complete as directed by Engineer in charge.					
i	Cleaning of Road, Open & Closed SWD, Staircase. Non-Residential Building.	730.00	Per Day	₹ 52,919.00	Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen Only	₹ 38,630,870.00
ii	Complete Open area of Colony as per Drawing.	144.00	1 time	₹ 91,785.00	Rupees Ninety One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Five Only	₹ 13,217,040.00
iii	Cleaning of toilet block.	730.00	Per Day	₹ 1,457.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven Only	₹ 1,063,610.00

2	Cleaning of terrace/loft water storage tank (inside surface area) upto 2000 litre capacity at all heights with coconut brushes, duster etc., removal of silt, rubbish from the tank and cleaning the tank with fresh water disinfecting with bleaching powder @ 0.5gm per litre capacity of tank, including marking the date of cleaning on the side of tank body with the help of stencil and paint and disposing of malba, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (The old date already written on tank should be removed with paint remover or black paint and if date is not written with the stencil or old date is not removed deduction will be made @ Rs. 0.10 per litre if during cleaning any GI fittings or ball cock is damaged that is to be repaired by contractor at his own cost and nothing extra will be paid on this account)	3200000.00	Litre	₹ 0.28	Twenty Eight Paise Only	₹ 896,000.00
3	Cleaning and desilting of gully trap chamber, including removal of rubbish mixed with earth etc. and disposal of same, all as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	18000.00	Each	₹ 62.62	Rupees Sixty Two and Sixty Two Paise Only	₹ 1,127,160.00
4	Cleaning of choked sewer line by diesel running vehicle mounting hydraulic operated high pressure suction cum jetting sewer cleaning machine fitted with pump having 4000 litres suction capacity and 6000 litres water jetting tank capacity including skilled operator, supervising engineer etc. for cleaning and partial desilting of manholes and dechocking of sewer lines. Dechocking and flushing of sewer line from one manhole to another by high pressure jetting system of 2200 PSI for sewer line from 150mm dia upto 300mm dia for all depth.	10800.00	Meter	₹ 200.13	Rupees Two Hundred & Thirteen Paise Only	₹ 2,161,404.00
5	Cleaning of under ground sump, Over Head R.C.C. Tank (independent staging) including disposal of slit and rubbish, all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The cleaning shall consist following operations:- (i) Tank shall be emptied of water by pumping & bottom shall be cleaned of slit and other deposits. (ii) Entire surface area of the sump shall then scrubbed thoroughly with wire brush etc. and pressure washed with water. (iii) Chlorination of RCC internal surface by liquid chlorine. (iv) The treated surface shall be dried using air jetting and all loose particles shall be removal from the surface. (v) Finally the surface shall be treated with ultraviolet radiation etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4200.00	M2	₹ 49.91	Rupees Forty Nine and Ninety One Paise Only	₹ 209,622.00

6	Diluting and injecting chemical emulsion for POST-CONSTRUCTIONAL anti-termite treatment (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion) : (A) Along external wall where the apron is not provided using chemical emulsion @ 7.5 litres / sqm of the vertical surface of the substructure to a depth of 300 mm including excavation channel along the wall & rodding etc. complete: (i) With Chlorpyrifos/ Lindane E.C. 20% with 1% concentration.	32000.00	Meter	₹ 22.61	Rupees Twenty Two and Sixty One Paise Only	₹ 723,520.00
7	Door to door garbage collection by Vehicle as per dry & wet compartment and disposing to treatment plant, All complete.	730.00	Each	₹ 4,031.00	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Eight & Sixty Five Paise	₹ 2,942,630.00
8	Providing fogging the area inside Port Colony, Gopalpuri including open ground park, inside compound wall of all bungalows, non-residential buildings by using WHO enlisted chemicals by fogging machine rates includes cost of fogging, diesel, petrol, chemicals all labours, all safety equipments etc.. complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	24.00	Each	₹ 5,083.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eighty Three Only	₹ 121,992.00
9	Pest Control and Anti - Larva treatment by Spraying of water based larvicide, using sprayer for Anti Larval Treatment in All the Storm Water Drains and surroundings area and Gemaxine Insect Killer Powder or as Directed (Two times in a year.	4.00	Time	₹ 21,230.00	Rupees Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Only	₹ 84,920.00
						6,11,78,768.00
					Total Rs.	6,11,78,768.00

I / We am/are willing to carry out this work at _____ % above/below (percentage should be written in figure and

Estimated amount put to tender ₹6,11,78,768.00

Deduct _____ % below (-) Rs. _____

Net Rs. _____

_____)

Estimated amount put to tender ₹6,11,78,768.00

Add _____ % above (+) Rs. _____

Net Rs. _____

_____)

CONTRACTOR

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (TD)
DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY**